Knock Motor Cycle & Car Club Ltd

Results for 24" July 2005 MotoX at Mount Panther, Dundrum

Experts ( Grade A & B) 6 Laps

Race 1
15t #4
2"ig51
37 #11
4™ 218
5t #89
6" #112
70 #3

8t #161
ot" #88
10% #115
11" #76
121 #1471
13" #105
14" #43
15" #104
16% #92
17" #167
18 #103
19" #93
20" #133
215t #132
22" #149
23" #170
24" #717
25t 497
26" #77
27" #5093
28" #66
29 #21
315t

Gordon Crockard
Stephen Kelly
Richard Watt
Steve Martin
Jason Garrett (B)
Gareth Whyte (B)
Michael Sinton
David Matheson (B)
Gordon Porter
Gareth Knox
Andrew Simpson
Stephen Gabby
Jonathan Lusk
lan Carson
Steven McMaster
Arthur McMullan
Mark Galloway
Joel Brown
Stephen Hayes
Gary McKee
Andrew McAlpine
Gavin Greer

Phil Harris

B Metcalfe

Eddie Brown
Darren Clegg

Glen Greison

A Gordon

Neill Thompson

Race 2

#4 Gordon Crockard
#161 David Matheson (B)
#51  Stephen Kelly
#11 Richard Watt
#21 Neill Thompson
#89  Jason Garrett (B)
#3 Michael Sinton
#115 Gareth Knox (B)
#149 Gavin Greer
#105 Jonathan Lusk
#170 Phil Harris

#88  Gordon Porter
#103 Joel Brown

#112 Gareth Whyte
#93  Stephen Hayes
#43 lan Carson

#133 Gary McKee
#717 B Metcalfe

#141 Stephen Gabby
#167 Mark Galloway
#132 Andrew McAlpine
#104 Steven McMaster
#87  Chris Ferguson
#76  Andrew Simpson
#66 A Gordon

#92  Arthur McMullan
#169 Stephen Beattie
#77 Darren Clegg
#139 William Flack
#97  Eddie Brown

#18

Steve Martin

Race 3

#51
#89
#21
#11
#161
#4
#105
#115
#7176
#112
#167
#88
#104
#3
#103
#43
#97
#133
H#H117
#132
#87
#93
#66
#92
#170
HTT
#149
#141

Stephen Kelly
Jason Garrett (B)
Neill Thompson
Richard Watt
David Matheson (B)
Gordon Crockard
Jonathan Lusk (B)
Gareth Knox
Andrew Simpson
Gareth Whyte
Mark Galloway
Gordon Porter
Steven McMaster
Michael Sinton
Joel Brown

lan Carson

Eddie Brown
Gary McKee

B Metcalfe
Andrew McAlpine
Chris Ferguson
Stephen Hayes

A Gordon

Arthur McMullan
Phil Harris
Darren Clegg
Gavin Greer
Stephen Gabby



Grade C Odd numbers 6 Laps

Race 1
1t #615
2" #2271
3 #255
4™ #9
5™ #209
6" #351
7" #607
8™ #529
ot #911
10" #3091
11" #181
12 #3
13t #611
14" #1091
15" #473
16" #593
17" #199
18" #585
19" #515
20" #11
215 #447

Adrian Douglas
Peter Murray
Gareth Andrews
John Martin
Alan Campbell
Philip McMaster
Chris Ross

Gary Bell

M McKnight
Mark Barnes
Paul Campbell
Justin Reid

S Simpson

Peter Simpson

J McConnell
Glen Greison
Patrick McPhilemy
David Buckley
Nigel Hamilton
Willie McKee
Terry McCann

22"4 #263 D Young

23" #531
24" #13
25" #717
26" #19
27" #91
28" #661
29" #451

G Murray
David Martin
B Metcalfe

R Brannigan
Alister McKee
M Smith
Barry Graham

30" #605 Dean McBride

315t #35

Trevor Anthony

32" #109 B Toner

33rd
341

Race 2

#255
#615
#271
#3091
#611
#9
#7711
#199
#181
#263
#99
#351
#473
#17
#19
#593
#91
#529
#911
#209
#3
#607
#531
H#447
#585
#11
#109
#13
#19
#515
#191
#1117
#661
#35

Gareth Andrews
Adrian Douglas
Peter Murray
Mark Barnes

S Simpson

John Martin
David Gillespie
Patrick McPhilemy
Paul Campbell

D Young

R Gordon

Philip McMaster
J McConnell
Graham McKee
R Brannigan
Glen Greison
Alister McKee
Gary Bell

M McKnight

Justin Reid
Chris Ross

G Murray
Terry McCann
David Buckley
Willie McKee
B Toner

David Martin

Nigel Hamilton
Peter Simpson
B Metcalfe

M Smith
Trevor Anthony

Race 3
#255
#615
#199
#3091
#911
#529
#515
#181
#351
#593
#473
#611
#91
#209
#711
#17
#263
#99
#531
#19
#9
#109
#13
#717
#11
#35
#19
#271
#447

Gareth Andrews
Adrian Douglas
Patrick McPhilemy
Mark Barnes

M McKnight
Gary Bell

Nigel Hamilton
Paul Campbell
Philip McMaster
Glen Greison

J McConnell

S Simpson
Alister McKee

David Gillespie
Graham McKee
D Young

R Gordon

G Murray

R Brannigan
John Martin

B Toner

David Martin

B Metcalfe
Willie McKee
Trevor Anthony

Peter Murray
Terry McCann



Grade C Even numbers 6 Laps
Race 2

Race 1

15t #600
2" #118
3" #610
4™ #0288
5% #408
6" #516
71 #394
8" #454
ot #182
10" #530
11" #370
121 #52

13 #712
14" #654
15" #510
16" #430
17" #284
18N #2224
19" #626
20" #710
215t #1908
22" 416
23" #98
24" #116

Veterans

Race 1
15t #96
2" #39
3" #133
4™ 443
51 #18
6" #90
70 #112
8" #92
ot" #408
10" #601
11" #711
12 12
131 #7
14" 182
15N #77
16" #88
17" #35
18" #447
19" #479
20" #11
215t #99

John Thompson
Shaun Turkington
David Patterson
Chris Orr

Davy Johnston
Mervyn Turtle
Ronnie French

G McKee

James McClements
Gary Fitzpatrick
Keith Graham
Kyle Mitchell

J Whyte

Mark Brown
Kieran Denvir
Peter Killen
Richard Orr
Gareth Milliken
Billy Hunter
Richard Graham
Adam Lemon
Kieran Quinn
William McGill
Mark Elliot

#600
#610
#530
#394
#182
#52
#370
#288
#516
#408
#454
#284
#430
#110
#540
#7112
#626
#16
#116
#654
#198
#118
#510
#710

/ Twinshocks 6 Laps

Clifford Bailey
Carl Wright

Alan Magee

lan Carson

Steve Martin
Michael Gibson
Gareth Whyte
Arthur McMullan
Davy Johnston TS

David Gillespie
Gordon Crockard TS
Ivan Bailey

James McClements
Darren Clegg
Gordon Porter
Trevor Anthony TS
Terry McCann
Willie Clydesdale
Willie McKee

R Gordon

Race

John Thompson
David Patterson
Gary Fitzpatrick
Ronnie French
James McClements
Kyle Mitchell
Keith Graham
Chris Orr
Mervyn Turtle
Davy Johnston
G McKee
Richard Orr
Peter Killen

J Whyte

Billy Hunter
Kieran Quinn
Mark Elliot

Mark Brown
Adam Lemon
Shaun Turkington
Kieran Denvir
Richard Graham

2

#43
#39
#133
#112
#90
#12
#64
#88
#96
#182
HT7
HT17
#447
#408
#11
#479
#35
#18

lan Carson

Carl Wright

Alan Magee

Gareth Whyte
Michael Gibson
Gordon Crockard TS
David Malcolmson
Gordon Porter
Clifford Bailey
James McClements
Ivan Bailey

Darren Clegg

Terry McCann
Davy Johnston TS
Willie McKee
Willie Clydesdale
Trevor Anthony TS
Steve Martin

Race 3
#118
#610
#370
#600
#408
#394
#530
#52
#712
#540
#454
#182
#510
#626
#607
#116
#16
#654
#516
#288
#198
#430
#284

Race 3
#39
#90
#96
#133
#112
#88
#43
#92
#408
#T7
#182
#7
#447
#35
#A479
#11
#64
#18

Shaun Turkington
David Patterson
Keith Graham
John Thompson
Davy Johnston
Ronnie French
Gary Fitzpatrick
Kyle Mitchell

J Whyte

G McKee

James McClements
Kieran Denvir

Billy Hunter

Mark Elliot
Kieran Quinn
Mark Brown
Mervyn Turtle
Chris Orr
Adam Lemon
Peter Killen
Richard Orr

Carl Wright
Michael Gibson
Clifford Bailey
Alan Magee
Gareth Whyte
Gordon Porter

lan Carson

Arthur McMullan
Davy Johnston TS
Darren Clegg
James McClements
Ivan Bailey

Terry McCann
Trevor Anthony TS
Willie Clylesdale
Willie McKee
David Malcolmson
Steve Martin



Quads 6 Laps

Race 1 Race 2

15t #4 Justin Reid #99  Mat Gilchrist
2" #9  David Brown #9 David Brown

3™ #21  Mark Mulholland #4  Justin Reid

4™ #66  Brian Kerr #88  David Wray

5™ #40  Ray Wilson #21  Mark Mulholland
6" #14  Sam Wilson #66  Brian Kerr

7" #29  Wayne Scott #29 Wayne Scott
8™ #100 Brian Hogg #34

ot #22 #14  Sam Wilson

10" #88  David Wray #100 Brian Hogg
11"#12  Brian Gibson #69  Philip Glass

12" #11  Ryan McAlpine #22

13" #69  Philip Glass #12  Brian Gibson
14" #25  Jeff Hamilton #44  Cathal McCartan
15" #10  Kieran Polin #25  Jeff Hamilton
16" #44  Cathal McCartan #40  Ray Wilson

17" #99 Mat Gilchrist #10  Kieran Polin

18" #19

19" #34

Invitation Race ( Handicap ) 10 Laps

1t #51  Stephen Kelly
2" #76  Andrew Simpson
3 #96  Clifford Bailey
4™ #133  Alan Magee

5" #161 David Matheson
6" #105 Jonathan Lusk
7" #11  Richard Watt
8™ #21  Neill Thompson
o #89  Jason Garrett
10" #112 Gareth Whyte
11" #615 Adrian Douglas
12" #255 Gareth Andrews
13" #118 Shaun Turkington
14" #104 Steven McMaster
15" #391 Mark Barnes

16" #88  Gordon Porter
17" #39  Carl Wright

18" #610 David Patterson
19" #351 Philip McMaster

Race 3
#4
#21
#99
#9
#44
#34
#29
#22
#40
#14
#69
#100
#25
#12
#10
#88
#66

Justin Reid
Mark Mulholland
Mat Gilchrist
David Brown
Cathal McCartan

Wayne Scott

Ray Wilson
Sam Wilson
Philip Glass
Brian Hogg
Jeff Hamilton
Brian Gibson
Kieran Polin
David Wray
Brian Kerr



