Knock Motor Cycle & Car Club Ltd

Results for 24th July 2005 MotoX at Mount Panther, Dundrum

Experts (Grade A & B) 6 Laps

Race 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Race 2	<u>2</u>	Race 3	
1 st #4	Gordon Crockard	#4	Gordon Crockard	#51	Stephen Kelly
2 nd #51	Stephen Kelly	#161	David Matheson (B)	#89	Jason Garrett (B)
3 rd #11	Richard Watt	#51	Stephen Kelly	#21	Neill Thompson
4 th #18	Steve Martin	#11	Richard Watt	#11	Richard Watt
5 th #89	Jason Garrett (B)	#21	Neill Thompson	#161	David Matheson (B)
6 th #112	Gareth Whyte (B)	#89	Jason Garrett (B)	#4	Gordon Crockard
7 th #3	Michael Sinton	#3	Michael Sinton	#105	Jonathan Lusk (B)
8 th #161	David Matheson (B)	#115	Gareth Knox (B)	#115	Gareth Knox
9 th #88	Gordon Porter	#149	Gavin Greer	#76	Andrew Simpson
10 th #115	Gareth Knox	#105	Jonathan Lusk	#112	Gareth Whyte
11 th #76	Andrew Simpson	#170	Phil Harris	#167	Mark Galloway
12 th #141	Stephen Gabby	#88	Gordon Porter	#88	Gordon Porter
13 th #105	Jonathan Lusk	#103	Joel Brown	#104	Steven McMaster
14 th #43	I an Carson	#112	Gareth Whyte	#3	Michael Sinton
15 th #104	Steven McMaster	#93	Stephen Hayes	#103	Joel Brown
16 th #92	Arthur McMullan	#43	I an Carson	#43	I an Carson
17 th #167	Mark Galloway	#133	Gary McKee	#97	Eddie Brown
18 th #103	Joel Brown	#717	B Metcalfe	#133	Gary McKee
19 th #93	Stephen Hayes	#141	Stephen Gabby	#717	B Metcalfe
20 th #133	Gary McKee	#167	Mark Galloway	#132	Andrew McAlpine
21 st #132	Andrew McAlpine	#132	Andrew McAlpine	#87	Chris Ferguson
22 nd #149	Gavin Greer	#104	Steven McMaster	#93	Stephen Hayes
23 rd #170	Phil Harris	#87	Chris Ferguson	#66	A Gordon
24 th #717	B Metcalfe	#76	Andrew Simpson	#92	Arthur McMullan
25 th #97	Eddie Brown	#66	A Gordon	#170	Phil Harris
26 th #77	Darren Clegg	#92	Arthur McMullan	#77	Darren Clegg
27 th #593	Glen Greison	#169	Stephen Beattie	#149	Gavin Greer
28 th #66	A Gordon	#77	Darren Clegg	#141	Stephen Gabby
29 th #21	Neill Thompson	#139	William Flack		
30 th		#97	Eddie Brown		
31 st		#18	Steve Martin		

Grade C Odd numbers 6 Laps

Race 1		Race	<u>2</u>	Race 3	
1 st #615	Adrian Douglas	#255	Gareth Andrews	#255	Gareth Andrews
2 nd #271	Peter Murray	#615	Adrian Douglas	#615	Adrian Douglas
3 rd #255	Gareth Andrews	#271	Peter Murray	#199	Patrick McPhilemy
4 th #9	John Martin	#391	Mark Barnes	#391	Mark Barnes
5 th #209	Alan Campbell	#611	S Simpson	#911	M McKnight
6 th #351	Philip McMaster	#9	John Martin	#529	Gary Bell
7 th #607	Chris Ross	#711	David Gillespie	#515	Nigel Hamilton
8 th #529	Gary Bell	#199	Patrick McPhilemy	#181	Paul Campbell
9 th #911	M McKnight	#181	Paul Campbell	#351	Philip McMaster
10 th #391	Mark Barnes	#263	D Young	#593	Glen Greison
11 th #181	Paul Campbell	#99	R Gordon	#473	J McConnell
12 th #3	Justin Reid	#351	Philip McMaster	#611	S Simpson
13 th #611	S Simpson	#473	J McConnell	#91	Alister McKee
	Peter Simpson	#17	Graham McKee	#209	
	J McConnell	#19	R Brannigan	#711	David Gillespie
	Glen Greison	#593	Glen Greison	#17	Graham McKee
	Patrick McPhilemy	#91	Alister McKee	#263	D Young
18 th #585	David Buckley	#529	Gary Bell	#99	R Gordon
	Nigel Hamilton	#911	M McKnight	#531	G Murray
20 th #11	Willie McKee	#209		#19	R Brannigan
	Terry McCann	#3	Justin Reid	#9	John Martin
	D Young	#607	Chris Ross	#109	B Toner
23 rd #531	G Murray	#531	G Murray	#13	David Martin
24 th #13	David Martin	#447	Terry McCann	#717	B Metcalfe
	B Metcalfe	#585	David Buckley	#11	Willie McKee
26 th #19	R Brannigan	#11	Willie McKee	#35	Trevor Anthony
27 th #91	Alister McKee	#109	B Toner	#19	
	M Smith	#13	David Martin	#271	Peter Murray
	Barry Graham	#19		#447	Terry McCann
	Dean McBride	#515	Nigel Hamilton		
31 st #35	Trevor Anthony	#191	Peter Simpson		
	B Toner	#717	B Metcalfe		
33 rd		#661	M Smith		
34 th		#35	Trevor Anthony		

Grade C Even numbers 6 Laps

Race 1	·	Race	<u>2</u>	Race 3	
1 st #600	John Thompson	#600	John Thompson	#118	Shaun Turkington
2 nd #118	Shaun Turkington	#610	David Patterson	#610	David Patterson
3 rd #610	David Patterson	#530	Gary Fitzpatrick	#370	Keith Graham
4 th #288	Chris Orr	#394	Ronnie French	#600	John Thompson
5 th #408	Davy Johnston	#182	James McClements	#408	Davy Johnston
6 th #516	Mervyn Turtle	#52	Kyle Mitchell	#394	Ronnie French
7 th #394	Ronnie French	#370	Keith Graham	#530	Gary Fitzpatrick
8 th #454	G McKee	#288	Chris Orr	#52	Kyle Mitchell
9 th #182	James McClements	#516	Mervyn Turtle	#712	J Whyte
10 th #530	Gary Fitzpatrick	#408	Davy Johnston	#540	
11 th #370	Keith Graham	#454	G McKee	#454	G McKee
12 th #52	Kyle Mitchell	#284	Richard Orr	#182	James McClements
13 th #712	J Whyte	#430	Peter Killen	#510	Kieran Denvir
14 th #654	Mark Brown	#110		#626	Billy Hunter
15 th #510	Kieran Denvir	#540		#607	
16 th #430	Peter Killen	#712	J Whyte	#116	Mark Elliot
17 th #284	Richard Orr	#626	Billy Hunter	#16	Kieran Quinn
18 th #224	Gareth Milliken	#16	Kieran Quinn	#654	Mark Brown
19 th #626	Billy Hunter	#116	Mark Elliot	#516	Mervyn Turtle
20 th #710	Richard Graham	#654	Mark Brown	#288	Chris Orr
21 st #198	Adam Lemon	#198	Adam Lemon	#198	Adam Lemon
22 nd #16	Kieran Quinn	#118	Shaun Turkington	#430	Peter Killen
23 rd #98	William McGill	#510	Kieran Denvir	#284	Richard Orr
24 th #116	Mark Elliot	#710	Richard Graham		

Veterans / Twinshocks 6 Laps

Race 1		Race	<u>2</u>	Race 3	
1 st #96	Clifford Bailey	#43	I an Carson	#39	Carl Wright
2 nd #39	Carl Wright	#39	Carl Wright	#90	Michael Gibson
3 rd #133	Alan Magee	#133	Alan Magee	#96	Clifford Bailey
4 th #43	I an Carson	#112	Gareth Whyte	#133	Alan Magee
5 th #18	Steve Martin	#90	Michael Gibson	#112	Gareth Whyte
6 th #90	Michael Gibson	#12	Gordon Crockard TS	#88	Gordon Porter
7 th #112	Gareth Whyte	#64	David Malcolmson	#43	I an Carson
8 th #92	Arthur McMullan	#88	Gordon Porter	#92	Arthur McMullan
9 th #408	Davy Johnston TS	#96	Clifford Bailey	#408	Davy Johnston TS
10 th #601		#182	James McClements	#77	Darren Clegg
11 th #711	David Gillespie	#7	I van Bailey	#182	James McClements
12 th #12	Gordon Crockard TS	#77	Darren Clegg	#7	I van Bailey
13 th #7	I van Bailey	#447	Terry McCann	#447	Terry McCann
14 th #182	James McClements	#408	Davy Johnston TS	#35	Trevor Anthony TS
15 th #77	Darren Clegg	#11	Willie McKee	#479	Willie Clylesdale
16 th #88	Gordon Porter	#479	Willie Clydesdale	#11	Willie McKee
17 th #35	Trevor Anthony TS	#35	Trevor Anthony TS	#64	David Malcolmson
18 th #447	Terry McCann	#18	Steve Martin	#18	Steve Martin
19 th #479	Willie Clydesdale				
20 th #11	Willie McKee				
21 st #99	R Gordon				

Quads 6 Laps

Race 1		Race	2	Race 3	
1 st #4	Justin Reid	#99	Mat Gilchrist	#4	Justin Reid
2 nd #9	David Brown	#9	David Brown	#21	Mark Mulholland
3 rd #21	Mark Mulholland	#4	Justin Reid	#99	Mat Gilchrist
4 th #66	Brian Kerr	#88	David Wray	#9	David Brown
5 th #40	Ray Wilson	#21	Mark Mulholland	#44	Cathal McCartan
6 th #14	Sam Wilson	#66	Brian Kerr	#34	
7 th #29	Wayne Scott	#29	Wayne Scott	#29	Wayne Scott
8 th #100	Brian Hogg	#34		#22	
9 th #22		#14	Sam Wilson	#40	Ray Wilson
10 th #88	David Wray	#100	Brian Hogg	#14	Sam Wilson
11 th #12	Brian Gibson	#69	Philip Glass	#69	Philip Glass
12 th #11	Ryan McAlpine	#22		#100	Brian Hogg
13 th #69	Philip Glass	#12	Brian Gibson	#25	Jeff Hamilton
14 th #25	Jeff Hamilton	#44	Cathal McCartan	#12	Brian Gibson
15 th #10	Kieran Polin	#25	Jeff Hamilton	#10	Kieran Polin
16 th #44	Cathal McCartan	#40	Ray Wilson	#88	David Wray
17 th #99	Mat Gilchrist	#10	Kieran Polin	#66	Brian Kerr
18 th #19					
19 th #34					

Invitation Race (Handicap) 10 Laps

1 st #51	Stephen Kelly
2 nd #76	Andrew Simpson
3 rd #96	Clifford Bailey
4 th #133	Alan Magee
5 th #161	David Matheson
6 th #105	Jonathan Lusk
7 th #11	Richard Watt
8 th #21	Neill Thompson
9 th #89	Jason Garrett
10 th #112	Gareth Whyte
11 th #615	Adrian Douglas
12 th #255	Gareth Andrews
13 th #118	Shaun Turkington
14 th #104	Steven McMaster
15 th #391	Mark Barnes
16 th #88	Gordon Porter
17 th #39	Carl Wright
18 th #610	David Patterson
19 th #351	Philip McMaster